

NIVI TRADING LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1985PLC036391

Regd. Off.: C/o. United Phosphorus Ltd., Readymoney Terrace, 4th Floor,, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli Naka, Mumbai - 400 018.

Tel Nos.: 68568000 Fax No.: 2648 7523

Email : nivi.investors@uniphos.com Website : nivionline.com

February 3, 2023

BSE Limited,
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code – 512245

Sub: Newspaper advertisement of unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 published in the newspapers today.

We request you to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

For **NIVI TRADING LIMITED**

Simran Panwar
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer
(ACS 68666)

Encl.: As above

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice
 Tender No: 7/17/23/74/5/6/7/2022-23/SEPHCM/MPVA
 JWM-CWSS to Iduki- Construction of storage reservoirs, Supply and laying CWPM,GM, the distribution system, and Providing FHTCs in Kanjuzhy, Vannappuram, Marjapuram, Marjapuram, and Supply and laying & WSS to Arakkulam and Vellamattom(Part) parichayaths-Construction of GLSR at various zones, providing distribution lines and FHTCs and road restoration works, etc. EMD : Rs. 200000-500000 Tender fee : Rs. 11025-16540
 Last Date for submitting Tender : 27-02-2023 04:00:am Phone : 04852835637, Website : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
 KWA-JB-GL-6-1543-2022-23
 Superintending Engineer
 PH Circle, Muvattupuzha

KERALA STATE CASHEW DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD
 Cashew House, Kollam.
 Phone: 0474-2742271,2742172, Website:www.cashewcorporation.com
 Email. ho@cashewcorporation.com
 Tender Notice
 E-tender is invited for the development of software for portable spot billing system in various KSCDC outlets located across Kerala. More details can be downloaded from website: www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.
 (S/d)
 Managing Director
 Tender id: 2023_KSCDC_554410_1

IMPORTANT
 It is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

NOTICE
 Notice is hereby given that SONG Investment Company, a company incorporated under the laws of Mauritius and registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) as a Foreign Venture Capital Investor (FVCI) bearing registration no. IN/FVCI/08-09/122 dated February 02, 2009, is proposing to cease its investment operations in India and intends to surrender its FVCI registration with SEBI.

भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड
CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
 Navratna Company (A Govt. of India Undertaking)
 NSIC New MDP Building, 2nd Floor, Okhla Indl. Estate (Opp. NSIC Okhla Metro Station), New Delhi-110020
TENDER NOTICE (E-Tendering Mode Only)
 Online E-Bids are invited for Handling of Containers at MMLP Mihan, Nagpur (Maharashtra) for Five (04+1) years.
 Tender No. CON/AREA-III/MIHAN/HANDLING/2023
 Estimated Cost Rs. 26,19,60,000/- (Inclusive of GST) for five (04+1) years.
 Date of Sale (Online) From 03/02/2023 at 15:00 hrs. to 23/02/2023 (upto 16:00 hrs.)
 Pre Bid Meeting On 17/02/2023 at 15:00 hrs
 Last Date & Time of Submission On 24/02/2023 upto 16:00 hrs.
 Date & Time of Opening On 27/02/2023 at 15:30 hrs.
 For eligibility criteria and other details please login to www.concorindia.com or eprocure.gov.in or www.tenderwizard.com/CIL. Bidders are requested to visit the websites regularly. For complete details login to www.tenderwizard.com/CIL.
 Executive Director/Area-II

OCL IRON AND STEEL LIMITED
 CIN:L27102OR2006PLC008594
 Regd. Off.: Vill. Lamloi, PO. Garvana Rajgangpur-770017, Phone: +91-11-8624222; E-mail:ocliron@gmail.com; Website: www.oclsteel.com
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021
 (Rupees in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2020 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2020 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited-Restated)
1	Total Income from operations	2.82	57.79	585.60	199.41	875.08	1,465.93
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-3,809.93	-22,325.94	-7,148.22	-35,417.12	-22,125.80	-30,679.44
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-3,809.93	-22,325.94	-7,148.22	-35,417.12	-24,572.84	-32,786.45
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-3,809.93	-22,325.94	-7,148.22	-35,417.12	-24,572.84	-32,786.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-3,809.93	-22,325.94	-7,148.22	-35,417.12	-24,572.84	-32,786.45
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	1,453.10	1,453.10	1,453.10	1,453.10	1,453.10	1,453.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-1,59,088.79
8	Earnings per Share (not annualised)						
a	Basic	-2.62	-15.36	-4.92	-24.37	-16.91	-22.56
b	Diluted	-2.62	-15.36	-3.42	-24.37	-11.77	-22.56

Notes to financial results:
 1. "The corporate insolvency resolution process ("CIRP") of OCL Iron and Steel Limited ("the Company"/"Corporate Debtor") was initiated vide order of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Cuttack Bench ("NCLT") dated 20th September, 2021 ("ICD") pursuant to an Application filed by a Financial Creditor under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 ("Code") and Mr. Shiv Nandan Sharma was appointed as the Interim Resolution Professional ("IRP") of the Company. Pursuant to the decision of the Committee of Creditors ("CoC") at the meeting of the CoC of the Company held on October 20, 2021, it was resolved to replace Mr. Shiv Nandan Sharma with Mr. Vijaykumar V. Iyer as the Resolution Professional of the Company and the CoC filed an application bearing LA (IB) No. 120/CB/2021 before the NCLT seeking for replacement of the IRP. The NCLT approved the replacement of the IRP and appointed Mr. Vijay Kumar V. Iyer as the Resolution Professional ("RP") of the Company vide its order dated November 25, 2021 ("Order") which was uploaded on the website of NCLT on 07.12.2021. Committee of Creditors received various resolution plans and has approved the resolution plan submitted by M/s Indrani Patnaik ("Successful Resolution Applicant") by passing the requisite resolution with 88.98 % majority/voting share in accordance with the provisions of Section 30(4) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("Code") through e-voting process which was concluded on October 12, 2022. The resolution plan, as approved by the committee of creditors, has been filed with the Adjudicating Authority in accordance with the Section 30(6) of the Code for its approval on October 14, 2022, the approval whereof is still awaited."
 2. As the powers of the Board of Directors have been suspended, the above results have not been adopted by the Board of Directors. However, the same have been signed by Mr. Sanjeev Agraj (Director), confirming, accuracy & completeness of the results and taken on record by Mr. Vijaykumar V. Iyer (Resolution Professional).
 3. "With respect to the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021, the RP has signed the same solely for the purpose of ensuring compliance by the Corporate Debtor with applicable laws, and subject to the following disclaimers:(i) The RP has furnished and signed the report in good faith and accordingly, no suit, prosecution or other legal proceeding shall lie against the RP in terms of Section 233 of the Code;(ii) No statement, fact, information (whether current or historical) or opinion contained herein should be construed as a representation or warranty, express or implied, of the RP including, his authorized representatives and advisors;(iii) The RP, in review of the financial results and while signing this statement of financial results, has relied upon the assistance provided by the directors of the Corporate Debtor, and certifications, representations and statements made by the directors of the Corporate Debtor, in relation to these financial results. The statement of financial results of the Corporate Debtor for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2021 have been taken on record by the RP solely on the basis of and on relying on the aforesaid certifications, representations and statements of the aforesaid directors and the erstwhile management of the Corporate Debtor. For all such information and data, the RP has assumed that such information and data are in the conformity with the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable laws with respect to the preparation of the financial results and that they give true and fair view of the position of the Corporate Debtor as of the dates and period indicated therein. Accordingly, the RP is not making any representations regarding accuracy, veracity or completeness of the data or information in the financial results. (iv) In terms of the provisions of the Code, the RP is required to undertake a review of certain transactions. Such review has been completed and the RP has filed the necessary applications with the adjudicating authority."
 4. "Considering the current operating levels of the Company, and the ongoing CIRP it is not possible to determine a. Impairment, if any, in the economic value of the fixed assets, capital work in progress; b. Diminution, if any, in the value of investments."
 5. Trade receivables, Trade Payables, loans & advances at 31st December 2021 (which are subject to confirmation & reconciliation), includes balances from the group entities, which are subject to confirmation/reconciliation and the recoverability assessment thereof is under process.
 6. The company had issued 4,35,00,000 (2% Non-cumulative, Redeemable) Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 90/- each amounting to Rs. 9,50,50,000 on 17th August, 2010. The Preference shares will be redeemed not before 10 (Ten) years and not later than 12 (Twelve) years from the date of allotment. However, the term of redemption was inadvertently mentioned 18 (Eighteen) years instead of 12 (Twelve) years in the previous Financial Statements, which is now being rectified as 12 years (original term period of redemption of preference shares). At the time of First time adoption of Ind AS, the company has erroneously determined financial liability in case of Preference Share Capital based on 18 years. Being Material error, the Equity and Liability component of Preference shares along with interest on Liability component has been re-measured and therefore given effect in the restated standalone results relating to previous quarters.
 7. The consolidated financials of the company include restated standalone financials and financials pertaining to its two subsidiary companies. One subsidiary and one associate company has been deconsolidated for being struck off under section 248(1) of companies act 2013. It may be noted that the RP of the Company has no control/ access over to the entities, which have been consolidated. The accounts of the two subsidiary companies which are consolidated are unaudited and have been considered on the basis of certification by the management of the entities being consolidated.
 8. The company provides depreciation on straight line method. During the year, company found material errors in calculation of depreciation based on straight line method, which is recalculated and given effect in the restated standalone financial statements.
 9. Previous period figures have been regrouped/ reclassified, wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period presentation.
 For OCL Iron and Steel Limited
 (Company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process)
 Sd/-
 Mr. Sanjeev Agraj
 Director
 DIN: 08882503
 Date: February 1, 2023
 Place: New Delhi

Dr. Lal PathLabs Limited
 CIN: L74899DL1995PLC065388
 Regd. Office: Block E, Sector-18, Rohini, New Delhi-110085
 Corporate Office: 12th Floor, Tower B, SAS Tower, Medicity, Sector-38, Gurugram-122 001, Haryana
 Phone: +91 124 3016500; Fax: +91 124 4234468; Website: www.lalpathlabs.com; Email: cs@lalpathlabs.com
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & nine months ended 31 December, 2022
 (Rs. in million except as stated)

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31 December, 2022	Nine months ended 31 December, 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31 December, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,999	15,534	5,090
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items*	765	2,607	815
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax and after Exceptional Items*	765	2,607	815
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax and after Exceptional Items*	536	1,842	582
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax#	548	1,878	570
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	834	834	833
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)			
(a)	Basic (In Rs.)	6.37	22.00	6.93
(b)	Diluted (In Rs.)	6.35	21.92	6.90

*Before non-controlling Interest
Notes:
 i. Key numbers of the Standalone Results are as under:
 (Rs. in million except as stated)

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31 December, 2022	Nine months ended 31 December, 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31 December, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,370	13,696	4,338
2	Profit for the period before Tax	841	2,922	832
3	Profit for the period after Tax	624	2,206	617
4	Total comprehensive income	636	2,241	606

ii. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 2 February, 2023.
 iii. The Board of Directors, which has been identified as being the chief operating decision maker (CODM), evaluates the Group's performance, allocates resources based on the analysis of the various performance indicators of the Group as a single unit. Therefore there is no reportable segment for the Group, in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard 108 - 'Operating Segments', notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015.
 iv. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and nine months financial results as per Ind AS filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Financial Results of the Quarter and nine months ended is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.lalpathlabs.com).
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Dr. Lal PathLabs Limited
 (Hony) Brig. Dr. Arvind Lal
 Executive Chairman
 Place: Gurugram
 Date: 2 February, 2023

Zydus Wellness Limited
 Registered office: "Zydus Corporate Park", Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, Sarkhej-Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481.
 Tel. No.: +91-79-4804 0000, Website: www.zyduswellness.com, CIN No.: L15201GJ1994PLC023490
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022
 (in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					
		December 31, 2022		September 30, 2022		December 31, 2021	
		31, 2022	30, 2022	31, 2021	30, 2021	31, 2021	31, 2021
1	Total Income	41,642	43,082	39,078	1,54,595	1,37,776	2,01,950
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,931	824	2,272	16,744	17,462	30,602
3	Profit before tax	1,931	824	2,272	16,453	17,462	30,602
4	Net Profit after tax	1,956	847	2,330	16,504	17,557	30,887
5	Total Comprehensive Income	1,949	838	2,205	16,483	17,187	30,806
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	6,363	6,363	6,363	6,363	6,363	6,363
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year (i.e. Other Equity)						4,78,040
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) [for quarter and nine months ended is not annualised]						
a	Basic (₹) - After exceptional items	3.07	1.33	3.66	25.94	27.59	48.54
b	Basic (₹) - Before exceptional items	3.07	1.33	3.66	26.39	27.59	48.54
c	Diluted (₹) - After exceptional items	3.07	1.33	3.66	25.94	27.59	48.54
d	Diluted (₹) - Before exceptional items	3.07	1.33	3.66	26.39	27.59	48.54

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Company: www.zyduswellness.com, BSE: www.bseindia.com and NSE: www.nseindia.com.
 By Order of the Board,
 For Zydus Wellness Limited,
 Dr. Sharvil P. Patel
 Chairman
 DIN: 00131995
 Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: February 2, 2023

NIVI TRADING LIMITED
 Regd. Office: c/o United Phosphorus Ltd. Ready money Terrace, 4th floor, 167, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli Naka, Mumbai-400018, Ph.No. 68568000 Fax No. 26487523
 Email id: nivi.investors@uniphos.com Website: www.nivitrading.com
 CIN: L9999MH1985PLC036391
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/ nine months ended 31/12/2022
 (Rs. in lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31/12/2022	Quarter ended 30/09/2022	Quarter ended 31/12/2021	Nine months ended 31/12/2022	Nine months ended 31/12/2021	Year ended 31/03/2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	1.35	3.44	1.17	8.71	3.59	5.46
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(11.13)	2.44	0.81	(8.68)	(0.68)	(0.75)
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax	(11.13)	2.44	0.81	(8.68)	(0.68)	(0.64)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	(6.56)	3.08	1.99	(4.68)	4.12	5.05
Equity Share Capital	124.56	124.56	124.56	124.56	124.56	124.56
Other Equity						44.68
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)						
Basic and diluted (Rs. Per share)	(0.89)	0.20	0.06	(0.70)	(0.05)	(0.05)
(not annualised)						

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.nivitrading.com and may also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange, i.e. BSE Limited (BSE) at www.bseindia.com, where the equity shares of the Company are listed.
 Note: The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 2nd February, 2023.
 FOR NIVI TRADING LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Sandra R. Shroff
 Managing Director
 DIN -00189912
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 2nd February 2023

SUNDARAM FINANCE HOLDINGS
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	31.03.2022	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021		30.09.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	
Total income from operations	821.04	3429.57	427.91	8820.89	4174.66	7812.24	2009.42	1682.39	1455.21	5556.02	4739.31	8390.44
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	428.95	2467.47	56.94	7063.24	1878.81	5043.49	1045.43	379.10	278.60	2219.70	615.34	2186.27
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	277.88	2223.16	(94.71)	6132.59	1527.83	4691.08	6454.63	3325.32	3363.11	13893.45	8449.47	16069.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profits / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	13992.21	12910.58	5503.93	37256.08	30186.98	36162.04	19936.27	16066.49	9134.42	47410.06	37928.13	48284.30
Equity Share Capital	11105.19	11105.19	11105.19	11105.19	11105.19	11105.19	11105.19	11105.19	11105.19	11105.19	11105.19	11105.19
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	199506.55	-	-	-	-	-	289100.12
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value of ₹5/- each) (not annualised for the interim periods)	0.13	1.00	(0.05)	2.76	0.73	2.25	2.91	1.50	1.61	6.26	4.06	7.72

The above results do not include any extraordinary item.
Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sundaramholdings.in).
 2. The Board of Directors have declared a Interim Dividend of ₹ 1.50 per share (30%) for the financial year 2022-23 to those Shareholders whose names stand on the Registrar of Members of the Company on the Record Date, viz., 14th February 2023.
 3. During the quarter ended December 31, 2022, the Company sold 4,55,222 shares held in Sundaram Clayton Limited, representing 2.25% stake. The realised gain of ₹ 231.70 cr. has been transferred from OCI Reserve to Retained Earnings-P&L. Post this sale, the Company holds 7.49% stake in Sundaram Clayton Limited.
 4. During the quarter ended December 31, 2022, the Company acquired 1,39,000 shares of Wheels India Limited, thereby increasing its stake to 23.85% from 23.28%.
 5. During the quarter ended December 31, 2022, the Company's stake in Transenergy Private Limited got reduced from 43.74% to 26.41% due to conversion of Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares held by one of the shareholders of Transenergy Private Limited. The number of shares held by the Company remains the same.
 6. The above results were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 2, 2023.
 Chennai
 February 2, 2023
SUNDARAM FINANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED
 CIN: L65100TN1993PLC025996
 Regd. Office : 21, Patullas Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel: 91 44 28521181 Fax: 91 44 28586641
 E-Mail: investorservices@sundaramholdings.in Website : www.sundaramholdings.in
 By Order of the Board
 HARSHA VIJI
 Chairman

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.
FINANCIAL EXPRESS
 THE BUSINESS DAILY.
 financialexpress.com

